
SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL 
Snohomish County, Washington 

 
MOTION NO. 21-315 

 
APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF AMENDMENT 9 TO THE 
INTEGRATED FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM CONTRACT WITH CAYENTA 

A DIVISION OF N. HARRIS COMPUTER CORPORATION 
 

WHEREAS, the County selected Cayenta Canada Corporation, formerly SFG 
Technologies, Inc., through RFP-01-95 to install and implement an enterprise integrated 
financial management system; and 
 

WHEREAS, the County has subsequently accepted Cayenta's integrated financial 
management system as the current standard for an enterprise electronic financial system; and 
 

WHEREAS, financial information contained in this system is critical to County 
operations, as well as ensuring fiscal responsibility and accountability; and 

 
WHEREAS, the hardware currently supporting the application will reach end of life in 

October 2023, and the County is upgrading the database platform from Oracle to SQL and 
in order to do so, an upgrade from the current version 7.7 to 9.0 is required to facilitate the 
database transition; and  
 

WHEREAS, the platform upgrade includes additional licensing components and 
subscriptions for the upgraded software as well as continued maintenance and support into 
the future; and 
 

WHEREAS, the initial cost for additional licensing and subscriptions is One Hundred 
Sixty-Two Thousand, Two Hundred Ninety-Eight Dollars ($162,298) plus applicable sales 
tax, and the annual rate of increase for support, and any additional licenses purchased, will 
adhere to the same increases negotiated under the Master Agreement;  
 

NOW, THEREFORE, ON MOTION, the County Council approves and authorizes the 
County Executive to execute Amendment 9 to the Integrated Financial Management 
System Contract.  
 

PASSED this 29th day of September, 2021. 
 
 

SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL 
Snohomish County, Washington 
 
 
       
Council Chair 

ATTEST: 
 
 
      
Asst. Clerk of the Council 


