
SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL 
Snohomish County, Washington 

 
MOTION NO. 23-277 

 
APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF AMENDMENT 1 TO THE 

AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 
 

WHEREAS, Snohomish County and Cayenta, a division of N. Harris Computer 
Corporation entered into a Master Agreement for the Cayenta Upgrade on September 30, 
2021; and 

 
WHEREAS, on March 28, 2023, the parties agreed in Change Order CO-002 to the 

Master Agreement executed on September 30, 2021, to redefine the deliverables 
surrounding the Budget Preparation module; and 

 
WHEREAS, on June 1, 2023, the parties agreed in Change Order CO-005 to the 

Master Agreement executed on September 30, 2021, to amend the Statement of Work to 
further define Milestone 22 into sub-Milestones; and 

 
WHEREAS, effective upon the date of this Amendment 1, the parties agree in 

Change Order CO-006 to the Master Agreement executed on September 30, 2021, to 
increase funding to the Master Agreement for additional interfaces and reporting work; and 

 
WHEREAS, the cost increase for the additional work shall be Three Hundred Ninety-

Eight Thousand Four Hundred Dollars and Zero Cents ($398,400.00) plus applicable sales 
tax; and 

 
WHEREAS, the maximum cost under the Master Agreement shall not exceed One 

Million Two Hundred Seventy-Seven Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty-Four Dollars and Zero 
Cents ($1,277,854.00) plus applicable sales tax; 
 

NOW, THEREFORE, ON MOTION, the County Council approves and authorizes 
the County Executive to execute the Amendment 1 to the Agreement for Professional 
Services for Cayenta Upgrade. 
 

PASSED this 11th day of July, 2023. 
 

SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL 
Snohomish County, Washington 
 
 
       
Council Chair 

 
ATTEST: 
 
 
      
Deputy Clerk of the Council 

scomel
Elena




