
SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL 
Snohomish County, Washington 

 
MOTION NO. 21-316 

 
APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF AN AGREEMENT FOR 

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES WITH CAYENTA A DIVISION OF N. HARRIS 
COMPUTER CORPORATION 

 
WHEREAS, the County selected Cayenta Canada Corporation, formerly SFG 

Technologies, Inc., through RFP-01-95 to install and implement an enterprise integrated 
financial management system; and 
 

WHEREAS, the County has subsequently accepted Cayenta's integrated financial 
management system as the current standard for an enterprise electronic financial system; and 
 

WHEREAS, financial information contained in this system is critical to County 
operations, as well as ensuring fiscal responsibility and accountability; and 

 
WHEREAS, the hardware currently supporting the application will reach end of life in 

October 2023, and the County is interested in upgrading the database platform from Oracle 
to SQL and in order to do so, an upgrade from the current version 7.7 to 9.0 is required to 
facilitate the database transition; and  
 

WHEREAS, the complexity of this combined SQL and version upgrade requires 
professional support services directly from the vendor; and  
 

WHEREAS, the County published Sole Source SS-002-21 and Sole Source SS-004-
21BC and only Harris responded with interest in providing the services; and 
 

WHEREAS, the total cost for professional support shall be Seven Hundred Ninety-
Seven Thousand Four Hundred Thirty Dollars ($797,430) plus applicable sales tax for 
services related to migration, upgrade, and $110,024 for license and subscription fees; 
 

NOW, THEREFORE, ON MOTION, the County Council approves and authorizes the 
County Executive to execute the Agreement for Professional Services through August 31, 2023.  
 

PASSED this 29th day of September, 2021. 
 

SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL 
Snohomish County, Washington 
 
 
       
Council Chair 

 
ATTEST: 
 
 
      
Asst. Clerk of the Council 


